Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GVECR II 2007 E TRUST		05/11/2010	TRUST: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAPOUT, LLC	
Street Address:	12223 HIGHLAND AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 611	
City:	RANCHO CUCAMONGA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91739	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78839428	TAPOUT
Serial Number:	78839841	TAPOUT
Serial Number:	78839819	TAPOUT
Serial Number:	78839795	TAPOUT
Serial Number:	78839459	TAPOUT
Serial Number:	78839857	TAPOUT
Serial Number:	75525080	TAPOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)638-5033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586386733

Email: karen.johanson@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 EXECUTIVE DR., STE. 1100

TRADEMARK

900162413

REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0666

	TTN: KAREN JOHANSON AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18212-5		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander		
Signature:	/Troy Zander/		
Date:	05/17/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Tapout E Release#page1.tif source=Tapout E Release#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004207 FRAME: 0667

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of May 11, 2010 by GVECR II 2007 E TRUST ("Assignor") for the benefit of TAPOUT, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (the "IP") to the Assignor under a Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2008, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and
- B. WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that the Assignor may have in the IP.

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

Now, therefore, the Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of the Assignor in the IP.

ASSIGNOR:

Address of ASSIGNOR:

One Park Plaza, Suite 550 c/o Private Equity Management Group, Inc. Irvine, CA 92614

GVECR II 2007 E TRUST

By:

: Robert P. Mosier Leceiver

-1-

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks

Description	Serial No.	Filing Date
1. TAPOUT	78839428	3/16/06
2. TAPOUT	78839841	3/17/06
3. TAPOUT	78839819	3/17/06
4. TAPOUT	78839795	3/17/06
5. TAPOUT	78839459	3/16/06
6. TAPOUT	78839857	3/17/06
7. TAPOUT	75525080	7/24/98